Commission Order No. PSC-93-0165-F0F-EI dated February 2, 1993, Order No. PSC-09-0283-
FOF-EI dated April 30, 2009, Order No. PSC-09-0571-FOF-EI dated August 21, 2009, Order No.
PSC-13-0443-OF-EI dated September 30, 2013, Order No. PSC-17-0456-S-EI dated November
27, 2017, Order No. PSC-2021-0423-S-EI dated November 10, 2021, and Order No. PSC-2025-
0038-FOF-EI dated February 3, 2025.

This report was calculated using updated jurisdictional separation factors based on forecasted
levels of wholesale commitments, system rate base and operating expense items.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Richard Latta
Utility Controller

Enclosures

cc: Office of Public Counsel-Charles Rehwinkel

Docusign Envelope ID: 3B2B0967-09D0-48AF-BE68-E0EB88B303CF

   TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY SCHEDULE 1
EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT SUMMARY

March 2025

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Actual FPSC FPSC Pro Forma Pro Forma

I. Average Rate of Return Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted
   (Jurisdictional) --------------------------- ----------------------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------- --------------------------
-------------------------------------------------------
Net Operating Income $ 725,424,829 (a) (117,013,028) (b) 608,411,801 0 $ 608,411,801

--------------------------- ----------------------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------- --------------------------
Average Rate Base 11,260,225,394 (2,031,557,121) 9,228,668,273 0 9,228,668,273

--------------------------- ----------------------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------- --------------------------
Average Rate of Return 6.44% 6.59% 6.59%

--------------------------- -------------------------- --------------------------
II. Year End Rate of Return
   (Jurisdictional)
-------------------------------------------------------
Net Operating Income $ 725,424,829 (a) (115,444,347) (b) 609,980,482 0 $ 609,980,482

--------------------------- ----------------------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------- --------------------------
Year End Rate Base 11,717,276,940 (2,203,714,482) 9,513,562,458 0 9,513,562,458

--------------------------- ----------------------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------- --------------------------
Year End Rate of Return 6.19% 6.41% 6.41%

--------------------------- -------------------------- --------------------------

   (a) Includes AFUDC debt of  $11,329,045  and  AFUDC equity of  $34,764,252
   (b) Includes reversal of AFUDC earnings.

11,329,045.13   34,764,252.10

III. Required Rate of Return
   Average Capital Structure
   (FPSC Adjusted Basis)
-------------------------------------------------------